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Diabetes Partners in Action Coalition ‐ Workgroup Leadership 
 

CONTACT LIST 
 
Advocacy and Policy Workgroup 
Chair:    Sally Joy, NKFM 
    sjoy@nkfm.org; 734‐222‐9800 
 
Staff Leader:  Jennifer Edsall, MDCH 
    edsallj@michigan.gov; 517‐335‐8378 
 
Communication and Public Awareness Workgroup 
Chair:    Marcie Gerlach, NKFM 
    mgerlach@nkfm.org; 734‐222‐9800 
 
Staff Leader:  Anne Esdale, MDCH 
    esdalea@michigan.gov; 517‐335‐6936 
 
Data, Research and Evaluation (DaRE) Workgroup 
Chair:    Berhane Seyoum, Wayne State University 
    bseyoum@med.wayne.edu; 313‐745‐4008 
 
Staff Leader:  Jennifer Edsall, MDCH 
    edsallj@michigan.gov 517‐335‐8378 
 
Prevention Workgroup 
Co‐Chairs:  Pat Huhn, MESSA 

phuhn@messa.org; 517‐333‐6242 
Bill Young, Novo Nordisk 

    wyo@novonordisk.com; 248‐821‐5001 
 
Staff Leader:  Kristi Pier, MDCH 
    pierk@michigan.gov; 517‐335‐6937 
 
Training and Education Programs Workgroup 
Co‐Chairs:  Gloria Palmisano, REACH 
    gpalmisano@chasscenter.org; 313‐961‐1030 
    Susanna Robinson, Amylin 
    susanna.robinson@amylin.com; 248‐879‐7319 (Office) 
 
Staff Leader:  Dawn Crane, MDCH 
    craned@michigan.gov; 517.335.9504 


